

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-0619 Version: 1 Name: Closing the Achievement Gap - Thornhill

Elementary School

Type:ReportStatus:Board, New BusinessFile created:3/21/2015In control:Board of Education

On agenda: 3/25/2015 Final action: 4/22/2015

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Principal Steven Daubenspeck, Thornhill Elementary School, will present an oral report on the

success of Thornhill Elementary School in closing the achievement gap, particular in third grade. He

will describe "How the "school-wide big rocks - writing, number talks, and a culture of mutual accountability - connected very clearly with Professional Development" of teachers connects to what

is observed and delivered in classrooms. "The work is incredibly intentional and equity centered."

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Contact: Steven.Daubenspeck@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/22/2015	1	Board of Education	Presentation/Acknowledgment Made	
3/25/2015	1	Board of Education	Postponed to a Date Certain	

Principal Steven Daubenspeck, Thornhill Elementary School, will present an oral report on the success of Thornhill Elementary School in closing the achievement gap, particular in third grade. He will describe "How the "school-wide big rocks - writing, number talks, and a culture of mutual accountability - connected very clearly with Professional Development" of teachers connects to what is observed and delivered in classrooms. "The work is incredibly intentional and equity centered."